                                                                                                                                                                                        Page | 1
                                                                                                                                                                                        Edition 02
                                                                                                                                                                                        2022‐11‐23
We reserve the right to make technical changes without prior notice to improve reliability, function or design or otherwise.
The Data Sheet has only typical specifications. Please, approve the specifications before ordering and use our products.
DATA SHEET
    Series C100
   Metallized PP Film AC Motor Run Capacitors

DATA SHEET
    Series C100
   Metallized PP Film AC Motor Run Capacitors
   CBB60 S0 Plastic Can with Insulated Wire Terminals
@ 2022 NINGBO BICAI INDUSTRY CO.LTD.
 Jia Village, Yunlong Town, Yinzhou District, Ningbo City, China – P.C. – 315135
Ph.:  +86 574 28836048    - FAX: +86   574 88345777
 E-mail: bicai@bicai.com.cn          www.bicai.com.cn
Capacitor ordering codes and dimensions:
Ordering code (1)  Capacitance
(μF)
Rated Voltage
(Vac)
    Dimensions  Certification
ΦD x H (mm)
C100‐A451305‐J0NNN  3
450
30×35  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451405‐J0NNN  4  25×45  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451405‐J5NNN  4.5  30×41  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451505‐J0NNN  5  30×45  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451605‐J0NNN  6  30×45  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451705‐J0NNN  7  36×48  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451805‐J0NNN  8  30×45  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451905‐J0NNN  9  34×45  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451106‐J0NNN  10  34×45  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451126‐J0NNN  12  34×50  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451146‐J0NNN  14  34×60  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451166‐J0NNN  16  34×60  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451186‐J0NNN  18  40×60  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451206‐J0NNN  20  40×60  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐B451206‐J0NNN  20  39×69  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451226‐J0NNN  22  40×60  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451256‐J0NNN  25  45×80  CQC / TUV / VDE / UL
C100‐A451286‐J0NNN  28  45×80  CQC / TUV  / UL
C100‐A451306‐J0NNN  30  45×80  CQC / TUV  / UL
C100‐A451356‐J0NNN  35  45×80  CQC / TUV  / UL
C100‐A251426‐J0NNN  42  250  45 x 80  UL
                                                                                                                                                                                        Page | 3
                                                                                                                                                                                        Edition 02
                                                                                                                                                                                        2022‐11‐23